It’s part of the package.  And the forgiveness will not 

work without the entire package.  Surely you realize that you have to work for 
forgiveness.  That forgiveness will cost you something. 

PEASLY: How much? 

WRENCH:   Just write me a check for $3454.32 and the package is yours. 

PEASLY: Three thousand four hundred and fifty four dollars? 

WRENCH: And thirty two cetns. 

PEASLY: Why you little scurvy nerd!  Get out of my house! 

FREIDA: (Comes in with a coat over her housecoat and her purse and credit 
cards in hand.)  Oh, Manfred, I must go down to the dress shop and find something